shall be of no further force or effect, and the Parties shall thereupon be released from any 
obligations under this Agreement. 

2. Delivery and Use of Grant Funds.  The Stewardship Council shall deliver to 
the Fund, within thirty (30) days following the Effective Date, grant funds in the amount of 
One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars 
($193,794) (the “Grant Funds”) for the Fund to manage, account for, and release to 
WSRCD, solely for the following purposes and in accordance with Sections 3 and 5 below: 

a. One Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Four
Dollars ($183,794) of the Grant Funds to support costs incurred by WSRCD in 
connection with its holding, stewarding, and monitoring of the Conservation 
Easement, in accordance with Sections 4 and 5 below (the “Monitoring Funds”).  

b. Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) of the Grant Funds to support